
BELLSOUTH 


Ct)CDc'0 - /P 
BeliSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Marshall M. Criser III 
150 South Monroe Street Vice President 
Suite 400 Regulatory & External Affairs 
Tallahassee, FL 32303-1556 

Marshall criser@bellsouth com 

January 28, 2005 

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo 
Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

Re: Approval of Amendment to the interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement 
between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BeIISouth") and ANEW Broadband, Inc. 

Dear Mrs. Bayo: 

Please find enclosed for filing and approval, the original and two copies of BeliSouth 
Telecommunications, Inc.'s Amendment to interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation 
Agreement with ANEW Broadband, Inc. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Holland at (850) 222-9380. 

Very truly yours, 

/1ll1L~I\\fR-

Regulatory Vice President 

Q D C L' U:- ' ~ I' . ": ; :: .: 

a 0 4 
FPSC-C Gj'~'l ls:r,1 C r 



Amendment to the Agreement 
Between 

ANEW BROADBAND, INC. 
and 

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
Dated July 21,2003 

Pursuant to this Amendment, (the “Amendment”), ANEW BROADBAND, INC. (“ANEW’), and 
Bells outh Telecommunications, Inc. (“BellSouth”), hereinafter referred to collectively as the 
“Parties,” hereby agree to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement between the Parties 
dated July 21,2003 (“Agreement”) to be effective February 10, 2005. 

WHEREAS, ’BellSouth and ANEW entered into the Agreement on July 21, 2003, and; 

WHEREAS, both Parties agree that an initial New Installation of a 2-Wire PortlLoop 
Combination- Residence line provisioned at a Location where Quickserve is available on the line 
shall incur a Quickserve Non-Recurring Charge (NRC) at tlie NRC Currently Combined 
Conversion Rate set forth in the Agreement and that any initial New Installation of a 2-Wire 
Port/Loop Combination - Residence line provisioned at a location where Quickserve is not 
available, shall incur the Not Currently Combined NRC, First and Additional rates set forth in the 
Agreement; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein and 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, tlie Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

The Parties agree to incorporate into Attachment 2 of tlie Agreement the rates and 
USOCs as set forth in Exhibit I of this Amendment attached hereto and incorporated 
herein by this reference. 

All of the other provisions of the Agreement, dated July 2 1,2003, shall remain in h l l  
force and effect. 

Either or both of the Parties are authorized to submit this Amendment to the 
respective state regulatoiy authorities for approval subject to Section 252(e) of the 
Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996. 

Version: Quickserve Amendment - Standard ICA 
1 O/OG/04 

[CCCS Amendment 1 of 41 



, 

Signature Page 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment the day and year 
written below. 

BeUSoutb Telecommunications, Inc. ANEW BROADBAND, INC. 

Version: QuickserVe Amendment - Standard ICA 
09/29/04 

[CCCS Amendment 2 d 41 

[CCCS Amendment 2 of 41 





t 
E>chibft 1 

UNBUNDLED NETWORl< ElEMENTS - F\oJIda Attaeilment2 exhibit: A 
SvcOrdar Sv. Order In""""...tal Incremental Incremental Incremental 
Submlttad Submlttad Charge­ Ch"'lle- Charge ­ Charge. 

Intert Elee Manually ManUal Sye Manual Sve Manual Sve Manual Svc 
CATEGORY RATE ELEMENTS ZOne BCS USOC RATES ($) perLSR perLSR Ordervs. Order va. Order .... Order n.m 

Electronic- Electronic- Electronic- Electronic­
1.. Add, Dille 101 DiocAdd'1 

Re. Nonrecurring Nonrecurrin DillCOOneci OSSRalas$' 
Firat Add1 Firat Add'j SOMEC !lOMAN SOMAN SOMAN SOMAN SOMAN 

UNBUNDLED PORTILOOP COMBINATIONS - MARIIET RATES 
NONRECURRING CHARGES NRCo • CURRENTLY COMBINED 

:i-W.... Voice Grade Loop I Une Port Plalform • lnolallation 
Charge at QuidtService location • Not Conversioo of Existing 
Serllice UEPRX URECC 41.50 

~~~~~ - ­

) 


). 


Version: Attachment 2 Pagelof1 
[CCCS Amendment 4 of 4] 




